






















00460 CREO KC 10 Timetable for MBE/WBE Utilization 10.12.2022   Contract Central 

TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION 

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.) 

I, __________________________________, acting in my capacity as _____________________ 

(Name)                                                                             (Position with Firm) 

of __________________________________, with the submittal of this Timetable, certify that    

(Name of Firm) 

the following timetable for MBE/WBE utilization in the fulfillment of this contract is correct and 

true to the best of my knowledge. 

ALLOTTED TIME FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT 
(Check one only) 

15 days ___   75 days ___ 135 days ___ 

30 days ___   90 days ___ 150 days ___ 

45 days ___ 105 days ___ 165 days ___ 

60 days ___ 120 days ___ 180 days ___ 

Other    _____________________ (Specify) 

Throughout ____________________________ Beginning 1/3 ___________________________ 

Middle 1/3 _____________________________ Final 1/3 _______________________________ 

Beginning 1/3 _________%               Middle 1/3 _________% Final 1/3 __________% 

PLEASE NOTE:  Any changes in this timetable require approval of the Civil Rights & Equal 

Opportunity Department in advance of the change. 

If you have any questions regarding the completion of this form, please contact the Civil Rights 

& Equal Opportunity Department at: (816) 513-1836. 

__________________________________________ 

        (Signature) 

__________________________________________ 

(Position with Firm) 

__________________________________________ 

(Date) 



HRD Employee Identification Report Form  102715 Page 1 of 3 Contract Central

Company Name: Prime's Name:
KCMO Project Name:
KCMO Project Number:

Name of Person Completing Report: Today's Date:
Phone Number:
Email: City Department:

Instructions:
1)
2)

3)

4)
5)
6) Prime contractor is responsible to ensure subcontractor completes this form as required in #3 above.

Official Use Only

Females
KCMO 
Resident Males

KCMO 
Resident Journeyman Apprentice Journeyman Apprentice

African American 0 0 African American ###### 0 Foreman/Supervisor 0 -- Operating Engineer 4 0
Asian/Pacific Islander American 0 0 Asian/Pacific Islander American ###### 0 Asbestos Worker    0 0 Painter    0 0
Caucasian American 2 0 Caucasian American ###### 2 Boilermaker    0 0 Pipe Fitter/Plumber 0 0
Hispanic/Latino American 0 0 Hispanic/Latino American ###### 1 Bricklayer    0 0 Plasterer    0 0
Native American 0 0 Native American ###### 0 Carpenter    0 0 Roofer    0 0
Other 0 0 Other ###### 0 Cement Mason    0 0 Sheet Metal    0 0

2 0 ###### 3 Electrician    0 0 Sprinkler Fitter 0 0
Elevator Constructor 0 0 Truck Driver    1 0

Number of KCMO Residents 3 Glazier    0 0 Welder    0 0
Number of Journeyman 14 Iron Worker    0 0 Other 1 --

Number of Apprentice 0 Laborer    8 0 6 0
8 0

Company Name: LEATH & SONS, INC KCMO Project Name: KCMO Project Number:

Last 

1 GUZMAN BUCYRUS KS 66013 No Male

2 GUZMAN KANSAS CITY MO 64127 Yes Male

3 STREET RAYTOWN MO 64138 No Male

4 PARIS LEE'S SUMMIT MO 64081 No Female

5 KAUFFMAN OAK GROVE MO 64075 No Male

6 MAUPIN LONE JACK MO 64070 No Male

7 CARR HOLT MO 64048 No Male

8 ANDRADE GRANDVIEW MO 64030 No Male

9 ALBOR KANSAS CITY MO 64127 No male

10 MARCUM Oak Grove MO 64075 Yes Male

11 CONTRERAS JR LEE'S SUMMIT MO 64063 NO Male

12 LANPHER LEE'S SUMMIT MO 64064 Yes Male

13 RIORDAN LEE'S SUMMIT MO 64063 No Female

14 LUCITO LONE JACK MO 64070 No Male

15

16

Laborer_(Journeyman)DALTON

Caucasian_American

Ethnicity

Hispanic/Latino_Amer
ican
Hispanic/Latino_Amer
ican

Caucasian_American

Caucasian_American

Caucasian_American

Caucasian_American

Caucasian_American
Hispanic/Latino_Amer
ican
Hispanic/Latino_Amer
ican

Caucasian_American
Hispanic/Latino_Amer
ican

Caucasian_American

Caucasian_American

Laborer_(Journeyman)

Laborer_(Journeyman)
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman
)

Truck_Driver_(Journeyman)

Laborer_(Journeyman)GENARO

RAMON

GREGERY

AMANDA

GREGORY

BRANDON

ALEJANDRO

RICARDO

TYLER

JUAN

ELDEN

JENNIFER

988 J W 
Cummings Rd
101 NW 
WALNUT ST

35612 E JIM 
OWENS RD

329 SE GOLDEN 
LANE
11210 S 
OUTERBELT RD

9030 SW 
MACINTOSH 

114 5TH ST

2519 QUINCY ST

7912 HEDGES
115 SW 
MCCLENDON 

11525 S 
SPAINHOUR
6821 SE ISLEY 
DR
13407 PARK 
HILLS DRIVE

2322 QUINCY ST

CHRISTOPHER

Laborer_(Journeyman)

Laborer_(Journeyman)

Name

City of Kansas City, Missouri
Human Relations Department

Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report

WMR State Line Rd to Wornall R       80002225

Gender

6/21/2023

LEATH & SONS, INC.

Company City, State, Zip:
Company Address:

LEATH & SONS, INC
9301 E 63RD ST

RAYTOWN MO 64133

First

WMR State Line Rd to Wornall Rd, W 
84th St to Ward Parkway

The Human Relations Department strongly recommends usage of the electronic version of this form.  This form may be obtained by visiting 
www.kcmo.gov website.  The website is enabled with a "search" function on the Home page in the center titled "What are you looking for?".  Type in 
the "What are you looking for?" field Contract Central .  Click on the link to Standard City Contract Forms.  Scroll down to Construction Contractor 
Employee Identification Report and click the link to open this document. Complete the fields in the Employee section; the Official Use Only section 
will automatically populate.  NOTE:  This form can be printed and attached to other required Bid documents.
All subcontractors shall be required to complete this form and submit to the Prime Contractor.  For each subcontractor, the Prime must submit this form 
to City at least at least (10) days prior to the date the subcontractor shall commence work under a city construction contract.  

General Services

AddressJob Title (use drop down menu ) City State Zip 
Code

KCMO 
Resident

Laborer_(Journeyman)
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman
)

Laborer_(Journeyman)

Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman
)

Other
Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman
)

80002225

816-353-8623
JENNIFER RIORDAN

clerical@leathandsons.com

Complete this form with data from your current construction workforce (no office personnel).
Complete this form if you are the Prime contractor on a City construction project estimated over $300,000 & over 800 man hours.

Each applicable Prime Contractors must complete this form for its company within 48 hours of bid opening

mailto:clerical@leathandsons.com


HRD Employee Identification Report Form  102715 Page 2 of 3 Contract Central

Company Name: LEATH & SONS, INC KCMO Project Name: KCMO Project Number:

Last 
Ethnicity

  

Name

WMR State Line Rd to Wornall R       80002225

Gender
First

AddressJob Title (use drop down menu ) City State Zip 
Code

KCMO 
Resident

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51



HRD Employee Identification Report Form  102715 Page 3 of 3 Contract Central

Company Name: LEATH & SONS, INC KCMO Project Name: KCMO Project Number:

Last 
Ethnicity

  

Name

WMR State Line Rd to Wornall R       80002225

Gender
First

AddressJob Title (use drop down menu ) City State Zip 
Code

KCMO 
Resident

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82


	48 Hour Documents WMR State Line to Wornall
	MWBE Timetable WMR State Line to Wornall
	ADPC785.tmp
	Employee Identification Report


	Name 1:    Jeffery B Leath
	Position with Firm:      President
	Name of Firm:      Leath & Sons, inc. 
	Other: 365 Days
	Throughout: $834,000.00
	Beginning 13: $278,000.00
	Middle 13: $278,000.00
	Final 13: $278,000.00
	Beginning 13_2: 33.33
	Middle 13_2: 33.33
	Final 13_2: 33.33
	Position with Firm_2: President
	Date: 06/21/2023
	Text1: 
	Check Box2: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off

	2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off




